FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/36/99 OMB 0651-1,027 U.S. Patent & T

10-2

11-17-2000



101519979

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
$\times \times$ New $10.75.00$	XX Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	1		
Conveying raity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Cost Plus, Inc.	10172000		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association		
Other			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Cost Plus Marketing	Services, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 200 4th Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Oakland	CA 94607 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name [		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415)	157-2040
Name	Anne Hiaring, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	19 Brookmont	
l.	San Anselmo, CA 94960	
Address (line 2)	Sall Aliselino, CA 94900	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	If additional numbers attached
	demark Application Number(s) Registration N	
76084094	76074944 76066853 1067459 10683	1772080
75839801	75711534 75711527 1990753 20570	2124790
76074952	75669620 75669619 1977799 20808	2353526
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	37
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3	940.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original-document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	(C. )   LV.	0.1.1
Anne Hia Name	of Person Signing Signature	October 25, 2000  Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Cost Plus, Inc.	10172000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
XX Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion California
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Cost Plus Marketin	g Services, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 200 4th Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Oakland	CA 94607 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership  XX Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California
Trademark Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75669618 75669617 7566	9616 1926143 2347302 1977800
75669615 75669614 7566	9613 2326779
75669612 75669611 7566	9610
75668872 75668871 7566	59609
75669608 75872965 7572	11533
75669608 75872965 7573	11533
75669608 75872965 7572	11533

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Cost Plus, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation with a principal place of business at 200 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Oakland, California 94607, is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule of Marks which are the subject of domestic and foreign trademark applications and registrations (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS Cost Plus Marketing Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation with a principal place of business at 200 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Oakland, California 94607, has acquired that portion of the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the Marks, including the applications and registrations, and is the successor in interest to that portion of business of the Registrant to which the marks pertain pursuant to Section 10 of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business to which the Marks apply, and the applications and Certificates of Registration therefor.

The record of this assignment shall be entered in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the appropriate foreign jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date below written.

COST PLUS, INC.

By: Murray Dashe

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: 10/17/00

#### **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

#### California State Trademark Registration:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg.No.	Reg.Date
CROSSROADS	51430	08/07/1993

#### **Canada Trademark Applications:**

<u>Mark</u>	Appin.No.	Appln.Date
COST PLUS	830,609	12/03/1996
WORLD MARKET	1,019,293	06/17/1999

#### **European Union ("CTM") Trademark Application:**

<u>Mark</u>	Appln.No.	Appln.Date
WORLD MARKET & Design	1,682,590	05/30/2000

#### Mexico Trademark Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg.No.	Reg.Date
MERCADO DEL MUNDO	624,781	09/27/1999
WORLD MARKET	633,826	11/25/1999

## **United States Trademark Applications:**

Mark	Appln.No.	Appln.Date
CASTELLO DEL LAGO	76/084,094	07/06/2000
CASTELLO DEL LAGO	76/074,944	06/21/2000
CRANDALL BROOKS	76/066,853	06/09/2000
CROSSROADS	75/839,801	11/03/1999
MERCADO DEL MUNDO	75/711,534	05/21/1999
MERCADO DEL MUNDO	75/711,527	05/21/1999
TEXAS TURTLE	76/074,952	06/21/2000
WORLD MARKET	75/669,620	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,619	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,618	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,617	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,616	03/26/1999

WORLD MARKET	75/669,615	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,614	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,613	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,612	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,611	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,610	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/668,872	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/668,871	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,609	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET	75/669,608	03/26/1999
WORLD MARKET (Stylized)	75/872,965	12/15/1999
WORLD MARKET & Globe Design	<i>75/</i> 711,533	05/21/1999

### **United States Trademark Registrations:**

Mark	Reg.No.	Reg.Date
COST PLUS	1.067.450	00/07/4077
COST PLUS	1,067,459 1,068,346	06/07/1977 06/21/1977
COST PLUS WORLD MARKET	1,772,080	05/18/1993
COST PLUS WORLD MARKET	1,772,000	03/10/1993
(Stylized)	1,990,753	08/06/1996
COST PLUS WORLD MARKET	1,990,700	00/00/1990
(Compass Rose & Banner Design)	2,057,015	04/29/1997
COST PLUS WORLD MARKET	2,007,010	07/20/100/
& Globe Design	2,124,790	12/30/1997
COST PLUS WORLD MARKET	2, 12 1,7 00	12/00/1007
& Star Design	1,977,799	06/04/1996
COST PLUS WORLD MARKET	,,0,,	
& Star Design	2,080,865	07/22/1997
ELECTRIC REINDEER	2,353,526	05/30/2000
WHERE YOU CAN AFFORD	, - ,	
TO BE DIFFERENT	1,926,143	10/10/1995
WORLD MARKET	2,347,302	05/02/2000
WORLD MARKET & Design	1,977,800	06/04/1996
WORLD MARKET & Globe Design	2,326,779	03/07/2000
-		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/25/2000 REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0278